| FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92 | SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|--|
| To the Honorable Com | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Christopher D. Johnson Weiping -NMN- Wang Thomas H. Hwang Emily Y. Shu Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | 2. Name and address of receiving party (Res): Name: General Electric Company (Section 1997) Internal Address: |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other | Street Address: One River Road Contract |
| Execution Date: Feb 12, 1999 Feb 17, 1999 Feb 22, 1999 Mar 4, 1999 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap Feb 12, 1999 Feb 17, 1999 Feb 22, 1999 Man | plication, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | |
| Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed |
| P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle | 8. Deposit account number: 07-0868 |
| City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301 | |
| DO NOT 0: | SE THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document. Patrick K. Patnode Name of Person Signing | g information is true and correct and any attached copy is March 10, 1999 Signature |
| | of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3 |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to | etach this portion : Patents and Trademarks |
| 99 UBROWN 00000041 070868 09268305 Washington, D.C. 2 | 20231 |
| 8/93 | |

PATENT REEL: 9840 FRAME: 0117

| ASSIGNMENT | | | Docket Number RD-25,499 |
|---|--|--|--|
| In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable con- | sideration, of w | which I ackr | nowledge receipt. I (we) |
| Christopher Donald Johnson | | lifton Park | |
| Weiping Wang | | | ly, NY 12309 |
| Thomas Huei Hwang | | | ly, NY 12309 |
| Emily Yixie Shu | | an Jose, (| _ |
| | of | , | |
| | of | | |
| sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corpinterest in and to the improvements in: | oration, its su | uccessors a | and assigns the entire right, title and |
| APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MEASURING AND S | SELECTIVEL | LY ADJUS | STING A CLEARANCE |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| invented by me (us), as described in the application for United Sta X executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filed | ites patent | | |
| and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority reauthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pater therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will comm facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce property. | esulting from t nts, to issue a or assigns and unicate to sai any legal proc generally do | the filing of any patents d agree tha id Compan ceeding, sig everything | said United States application, and on said improvements or resulting at on request and without further y or its representatives or nominees any gn all lawful papers, execute all divisional, possible to aid said Company, its |
| | 1 | Let A | melle |
| Date | C Chri | istopher D | one d Johnson |
| State of New York SS: | | | |
| County of Schenectady | | | |
| This 12th day of February | , 19 | 9 9 , bef | ore me personally came the |
| above-named Christopher Donald Johnson | | | |
| executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged | to mothet h | me perso | nally known as the individual who |
| THE WILL FOR THE DUMDOSES THEREIN SET FORTH | io me mai ni | e/sne exe | cuted the same of his/her own |
| Notary Public in the Stote of N. | | | • |
| |) UD A | - m | 30-01 |
| Seal No. 01ZA5069047 My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2000 | / | (Notar | y Public) |
| | | 1 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9840 FRAME: 0118

Docket Number ASSIGNMENT RD-25,499 7-17-99 Date New York State of County of Schenectady uary , 19 99, before me personally came the above-named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. **SUSAN ZAMPIER** Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Saratoga Co. No. 01ZAEU09047 Seal My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2000 2 - 22 - 9 f Thomas Huei Hwang State of New York County of Schenectady day of February , 1999, before me personally came Thomas Huei Hwang the above-named ___ to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. CYNTHIA A. SWANSON Notary Public, State of New York Registered in Schenectady County My Commission Expires 07/25/ ynthia a. Swanson (Notary Public) Seal Registration No. 01SW5030952 March 4, 1999 State of California) SS: County of Santa Clara) This _____ day of ___ , 19 $\overline{99}$, before me personally came **Emily Yixie Shu** the above-named to me personally known as the

same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

RECORDED: 03/16/1999

CATHY A. ARIAS Comm. # 1194189

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County

My Comm. Expires Aug. 21, 2002 Notary Pub

individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the

REEL: 9840 FRAME: 0119